## In the Supreme Court of the United States

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA V.
PETER K. NAVARRO

APPLICANT
PETER K. NAVARRO'S
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

STAN M. BRAND STANLEY E. WOODWARD, JR. BRAND WOODWARD LAW, LP 400 5TH STREET NORTHWEST SUITE 350 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

Counsel for Applicant-Defendant Peter K. Navarro

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 29.5(b), the undersigned certifies that he is a member of the Bar of this Court and represents Applicant-Defendant Dr. Peter K. Navarro in this matter.

The undersigned hereby certifies, pursuant to Supreme Court Rules 22.4 and 29.3, that on April 2, 2024, a true and correct copy of the letter to Justice Gorsuch renewing Peter K.

Navarro's March 15, 2024 Emergency Application for Release Pending Appeal filed was sent via electronic mail to SupremeCtBriefs@usdoj.gov, the account used by the Office of the Solicitor General for Supreme Court filings.

The undersigned further certifies, pursuant to Supreme Court Rules 22.4 and 29.3, that on April 2, 2024, a true and correct copy of the letter to Justice Gorsuch renewing Peter K.

Navarro's March 15, 2024 Emergency Application for Release Pending Appeal filed was deposited to the United States Postal Service to be sent via first-class postage prepaid to the following address detailed in Supreme Court Rule 29.4(a):

Solicitor General of the United States Room 5616 Department of Justice 950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20530-0001

Stanley E. Woodward, Jr.